
Lori A. Shibinette

-  Commissioacr

Deborah D. Scbeetz

Director

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF LONG TERM SUPPORTS AND SER VICES

105 PLEASANT STREET, CONCORD, NH 03301

603-271-9203 1-800-852-3345 Ext. 9203 Fax: 603-27M643

Long Term Care Medical Eligibility Determination Unit 603-271-9088 Fax: 603-271-7985
TDD Access: 1-800-735-29W www.dhbs.nh.gov

August 26,2020

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

Pursuant to RSA 21-P:43, RSA 4:45, RSA 4:47, and Executive Order 2020-04 as extended by Executive Order
2020-05, 2020-08, 2020-09, 2020-10, 2020-14, 2020-15 and 2020-16, Governor Sununu has approved the
Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Long Term Supports and Services, Bureau of Elderly and
Adult Services to accept and expend a supplemental grant award in the amount of $5,454 from the Federal
Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental Appropriations, Administration for Community Living,
Special Programs for the Aging Title IV and Title II, to respond to the public health emergency as a result of the
Novel Coronavirus 2019 outbreak effective upon the Governor's approval through June 30, 2021. 100% Federal
Funds.

05-95-48-481010-2360, HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, HEALTH AND HUMAN SVCS DEPT, HHS:

ELDERLY & ADULT SVCS DIV, GRANT FOR SOCIAL SVC FROG. NH NO WRONG DOOR BCP

CLASS

OBJ CLASS TITLE

Current Modified

Budget

Increase/

(Decrease)

Amount

Revised

Modified

Budget

000-400146 Federal Funds 51,212,143 $5,454 $1,217,597

General Fund SO $0

•  Total Revenue $1,212,143 $5,454 $1,217,597

020-500200 Current Expenses $5,524 $0 $5,524

039-500188 Telecommunications $100 $0 $100

041-500801 Audit Set Aside $624 $5 $629

070-500704 In State Travel Reimbursement $2,982 $0 $2,982

072-509073 ' Grants - Federal $299,700 $5,449 $305,149

080-500713 Out of State Travel Reimbursement $2,472 SO $2,472

102-500731 Contracts for Program Services $900,741 $0 $900,741

Total Expense $1,212,143 $5,454 $1,217,597



EXPLANATION

This request is being made to accept supplemental grant funds available for SPY 2020-22 to administer the
Federal Coronavims Preparedness and Response Supplemental Appropriations, Administration for Community
Living, Special Programs for the Aging, Title IV and Title II Discretionary Projects Grant funds. This funding
will supplement earlier funds received and will enable states to support Aging & Disability Resource Centers
(ADRC's) in providing critical access functions to those populations most at risk of COVID-19 and mitigate
adverse effects resulting from this national pandemic such as social isolation, limited access to nutritional
supports and personal care services, etc. Additionally, funds would enable ADRCs (ServiceLink) to enhance and
increase virtual access to services such as utilizing telehealth technologies to engage with health care practitioners
and case managers.

Due to the crisis, these federal funds may be used by states with designated ADRCs (ServiceLink) to increase and
\  enhance specific services/functions such as:

E-initial assessment for social determinants of health, personal care, social isolation, and/or other health
needs (e.g. standardized screenings or intake processes specific to tracking COVlD-19 related
information);

State or local information and referral capacity (e.g., staffing, training, infrastructure);
Virtual short and long-term care coordination;
Tele-functional clinical assessments;

Care transitions (hospital-to-home and nursing home-to-home) follow-up, Including tele-care transition;
Person-centered plan development; and
Staff training and infrastructure specific to virtual and/or c-service assessrnents and delivery.

The Notice of Award was received on June 5,2020.

Funds are being budgeted in Grants - Federal (Class 072) and in Funds Audit costs (class 041) per state
requirements.

Area served: Statewide.

Source of Funds: 100% Federal from the Administration for Community Living.

In the event that federal funds become no longer available, general funds will not be requested to support
the program expenditures.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori A. Shibinette

Commissioner

The Department of Health and Human Servicee'Mission is to join communities and families
in providing opportunities for citizens to achieve health and independence.



1. DATE ISSUED wMOO^yvyy

OSOS/2020

1a. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE d«Md 04/29/2020

•xcapt that any addlUona or rastrictioru previously imposed

remain in effect unleaa specificaffy readnded

2. CFDA NO.

93.048 - Spedel Progrwnt for the AoiriQ^Titla IV.and Title ll.Oitcreiionary Proiecu

3. ASSISTANCE TYPE Cooperative Agreement

4. GRANT NO. 90NWC30028-01-01 1 TYPE OF AWARD Washington, DC 20201-0003

Formerly Demonstration

4a. FAIN 90NViC30026 8a. ACTION TYPE Post Award Amendment

1 PROJECT PERIOD MkVDCyrYYY MAIOOYYVY NOTICE OF AWARD
From 04/01/2020 Through 09/30/2021 AUTHORIZATION (Legislation/Regulations)

7. BUDGET PERIOD

From

MMOfWYyV

04A31/2020 Through

MAPDOYYVY

O9C0if2021

Coronaviois Preparedness and Response Supplemental Appropriations
Act. 2020. P.L. 116-123

Department of Health and Human Services

Administration For Community Living

Switzer Building 330 C Street, SW

8. TTn.E OP PROJECT (OR PROGRAM)

New Kampahire Businau Case Proiect

•a. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS tb. GRANTEE PROJECT DIRECTOR

HEALTH ANO HUMAN SERVICES. NEW HAMPSHIRE OEPT OP Ma. Wanoi Aultman

lOSPIeaaantSi Gov. GaRan Sate Offica Park South

Diviaion of Eldarly Aduli Srvct Long Tarm Supports S ServiCM

Coneord, NH 03301-3852 Concord. NH 03301-3857

Phone: 603-271-9068

10a. GRANTEE AUTHORIZING OFROAL 10b. FEDERAL PROJECT OFFICER

Ma. VWrtdi Auttman Giben Thompson

105 Plaeaani Si Switzer Building

Concord, NH 03301-3852 330 C Street SW

Phone: 803-2714068 Waslwigtoa DC 20201-1401

Phone: 202-795-7344

ALL AMOUNTS ARB SHOWN IN USD

11. APPROVED BUDGET (Excludea Oirea Aaaiatance) 11 AWARD COMPUTATION

I rtnartdal Aaaiatance from the Federal Awardirx) Agency Only

fl Total proiect cosu Including grant hjnda and al othar finartcial participation a

p.

Salariaa wtd Wages

Fringe Sanaflta

c. Total Personnet Coaia

d. Equipment

a. Suppliea

f. Travel

g. Cortatruction

h. Other

L  Contractual

i. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.454.00

297,000.00

a. Amotnt of Feileral Firtartdal AaaistatKa (from item 1 tot)

b. Laaa Unobligatad Balance From Prior Budget Penoda

& Leu Cumulative Prior Awartl(a) This Budget Period

d. AMOUNT OF nNANClAL ASSISTANCE THIS ACTION

305,454.00

0.00

300,000.00

11 Total Federal Funds Awartled to Date for Project Period

S.4S4.00

305.454.00

14. RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT

(SubjKt 10 fhe avaUao/lity ot Itmds and aetfalbcfory prog/eu of rhe pnita):

YEAR TOTAL DIRECT COSTS YEAR TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

a 2 d. 5

b. 3 e. 6

c. 4 f. 7

k. INDIRECT COSTS

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET

305.454.00

0.00

305.454.00

18. eaooiuM tMctMC snau. ee uses n Accon virtu one or thc Ftxixwaira
ALTemAflVU:

•. OCDUCIION
a  AOOmONAL costs
c. UATCHOrO

a  oncR RESEARCH (AM/OMuaOeam)
t  OnCR n— KUAMO)

0

'p' Federal Share

n. NonJ^adoral Share

305.454.00

0.00

18. Tta AWARS It aAUO ON AN ARPUCATION SUaWTTID TO. AND AS ARRROVEO ST. TMC FEMRAL AWAROINS AOCNCT
ON THC AiOVE TTTI£0 FROrCCT AMD B tuevtCT TO THE TERMS ANO COmmONl tHCORRORATtO CrTRtR MRiCT1.r
OR BY REFERCNCe IN THE F0tJ.0mlNa:

k. T)M gr*M pnortm k^sMeo
b, TiM grant progrtm raguls*Ons»

TMs neOc# Indutfno ttrms tnd eeraMm, tf gny. Mtad bdtow ftCMAAKA.
A  PsAirai pm grkcitf — tna sodt fqiiimrrnm ipgAraWs ftk yini

In the event tMre ere cenBctlne or otMnitM Bconelatenl peedes septeaM le the sranl. Oie ebevt eidsr ol precedence sital
pfcvtl. Acceplence ot Bw pienl lenne and cendBene M edinentedged dy Bw yint— when hindi ate dreen er athennBe

■etsalned Irein tx yaw paynxnl ayatam.

REMARKS (Other Terms and Conditiona Attached- nves
This award inctudu an adminialraiiva lupplamani u requaatad in the grantu't
without the wrMan prior approval of the Adminiatration for Comnxirity Living.

El No)
applicstion aubmittad via GrantSohrtiona on Juts 1.2020. Thau funds may not be expended for any other purpou

Al of (ha Tarma end Conditiona from the prior Notice of Award dated April 29.2020 remain in affect

GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFICIAL:

TanieBa ChantSar. Grants Manegemanl Officer
Switzar Building
330 C Street SW

Waahir^ion, DC 20201-0003
Phone: N/A

17.0BJ CLASS 41.45 18a. VENDOR CODE 102600061863 16b. BN 026000618 IS. DUNS 011040545 20. CONa OlST. 02

FY-ACCOUNT Na DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AHT ACTION RN ASST APPROPRIATION

21.8. <M99C3AO b. 90NVVC30028C3 C. CIP 0. 85,454.00 a. 75-2021-0142

22. a. b. c. d. a.

23. 8. b. c. d. a.


